AGM 2017 Survey for Attendees

Q1 For this year’s conference in Ottawa,
which days did you attend?(check all that

apply)

Answered: 143 Skipped: 1

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Tuesday 52.45%
Wednesday 98.60%
Thursday 98.60%
Friday 85.31%

Total Respondents: 143
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Q2 Category of Registration for AGM

Answered: 142 Skipped: 2

Member —
Cadastral...

Member — Other
branch (CofR)
Associate

Articling
Student

University
Student

Retired

Other/Guest I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Member — Cadastral branch 80.99% 115
Member — Other branch (CofR) 3.52% 5
Associate 2.11% 3
Articling Student 4.23% 6
University Student 1.41% 2
Retired 5.63% 8
Other/Guest 2.11% 3

Total 142
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Q3 Age

Answered: 141 Skipped: 3

under 30
70-79
80 and over I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

under 30 5.67% 8
30-39 10.64% 15
40-49 12.06% 17
50-59 38.30% 54
60-69 24.82% 35
70-79 6.38% 9
80 and over 2.13% 3
Total 141
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Q4 Association(s) that you belong to

Answered: 141 Skipped: 3

AOLS
AOLS and ACLS
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
AOLS 80.85% 114
AOLS and ACLS 19.15% 27
Total 141

4751



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total
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Q5 How would you rate the conference
facilities for the meeting (Shaw Centre)?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 2

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

66.20%
28.87%
4.23%

0.70%

Comments:
Sound poor in Ballroom, no easy coat check

There was some difficulty in being able to see the screens and to hear the presentations. There was an echo which
made listening more challenging.

sound in main hall was not consistently good

The acustics in the large room were bad. | used the translator to hear the english as well as the french.
Top notch. Plenty of room in the exhibits and the meeting room.

no coat check

The acoustics in the main room for presentation were terrible. Unless you exclusively wore a headset, the presentions
were very difficult to hear clearly. Also, the lack of lighting did not promote being able to recognise colleagues that
were in attendance.

Sound quality was not good in the main venue

Coffee/tea time seemed very restricted/limited

51751

90% 100%

Date
4/11/2017 11:06 AM

4/7/2017 7:38 AM

4/4/2017 9:39 PM
4/4/2017 9:40 AM
4/3/2017 9:20 PM
4/3/2017 4:55 PM

4/3/2017 4:09 PM

4/3/2017 3:56 PM

4/3/2017 3:56 PM

94

41

142
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Q6 How would you rate the meals?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 2

Excellent

Poor I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 27.46% 39
Good 43.66% 62
Fair 9.86% 14
Poor 2.82% 4
N/A 16.20% 23
Total 142
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Q7 How would you rate the meeting room
for the plenary sessions (the large room)?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 2

Excellent

Poor I

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 38.03% 54
Good 50.00% 71
Fair 9.15% 13
Poor 211% 3
N/A 0.70% 1

Total 142

7151
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Q8 How do you prefer the room to be set
up?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 2

half rounds
(round table...

classroom-style
(rows of tab...

theatre-style
(no tables)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
half rounds (round tables with chairs) 79.58% 113
classroom-style (rows of tables with chairs) 12.68% 18
theatre-style (no tables) 7.75% 11
Total 142
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Q9 How many of the 30 exhibitor booths did
you visit?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 2

None I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
None 2.82% 4
Few 45.07% 64
Many 42.25% 60
All 9.86% 14
Total 142
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Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total

10

1"
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Q10 How did you like the Archival booth

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

0% 10% 20%

Comments

setup?

Answered: 128 Skipped: 16

30%

40%

50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

28.13%
67.19%
3.13%

1.56%

| spent allot of time looking for the 3D boat from the presentation, | dont think it was on site the entire time as it

appeared later that day.

missed it

Did not go to it.

| did not visit this booth

N/A did not attend. Just didn't have time

book signing appreciated

Great location for the booth, enjoyed the display.

did not see

| did not attend archival booth

did not visit it

no comment

10/ 51

90% 100%

Date

4/11/2017 2:42 PM

4/11/2017 12:02 PM

4/11/2017 11:07 AM

4/6/2017 11:19 AM

4/5/2017 1:53 PM

4/4/2017 9:39 PM

4/4/2017 1:30 PM

4/4/2017 8:58 AM

4/4/2017 7:00 AM

4/3/2017 6:05 PM

4/3/2017 3:59 PM

36

86

128
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Q11 Did you have enough time to visit the
exhibits?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 3

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 82.27% 116
No 17.73% 25
Total 141
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Q12 How many of the 10 vendor sessions
did you attend?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0 52.11% 74
13 34.51% 49
46 5.63% 8
7-10 7.75% 11
Total 142

12/ 51
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Q13 If there are any other potential
exhibitors you would recommend, please
list them.

Answered: 2 Skipped: 142

Responses
Govt. procurement and Geo-Innovation via Google!

National map museum as to past products etc.

13 /51

Date
4/11/2017 11:09 AM

4/3/2017 4:08 PM



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

Total

10

"
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Q14 How would you rate the Tuesday night
Meet and Greet event?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 2

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

13.38%
27.46%
4.23%
4.23%

50.70%

Comments:

| think folks are unsure what to expect and the size of the space for this may have been a disservice.
In past years the music has been too loud to allow for conversations. This year was much better.
Alcohol was expensive

Great room for this.

no food (snacks were mediocre at best), expensive drinks, no entertainment. | would not make a special effort to
attend again.

Only attended for a short time after dinner and before heading out with friends

| feel it took away from the welcoming Party as this was a free event and the welcoming party was ticketed.
Cocktail/drink booth was was to small and service was slow.

Price of the beer and liquor was outrageous

Large venue for only few people.

The event website did not tell people where the event was being held. The space wasn't inviting, having the vibe of a

hotel lobby, and the bar service was slow.

14 / 51

90% 100%

Date

4/13/2017 1:11 PM

4/7/2017 7:40 AM

4/6/2017 11:20 AM

4/4/2017 1:30 PM

4/4/2017 9:45 AM

4/4/2017 9:41 AM

4/4/2017 8:04 AM

4/4/2017 7:19 AM

4/3/2017 6:06 PM

4/3/2017 3:58 PM

4/3/2017 3:52 PM



12

The food selection was limited.
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Q15 How do you rate the Opening
Ceremonies?

Answered: 139 Skipped: 5

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 33.81%
Good 48.92%
Fair 3.60%
Poor 2.16%
Did not attend 11.51%
Total
# Comments
1 Great intro combined speeches but | believe did not meet timelines. Someone from Ottawa or Giv should have been
there to welcome us.
2 Grand presentation. Well done by all three on stage and many behind the scenes.
3 French translation was not good.
4 Video a little too heavy on the Ontario portion, but still very good
5 PPMP was a star
6 Audio was satisfactory at best...probably because of the room dynamics. It was better using the available audio
interpretors
7 Historical figures were great idea.
8 Opening 3 Association video great
9 Really enjoyed the interplay of the comedians and the chair guy.
10 The singing of O Canada at some of these group meetings would have been nice. Opening ceremony,Convocation

lunch etc. particularly this year.

16/ 51

90% 100%

Date

4/13/2017 1:15 PM

4/11/2017 1:21 PM

4/11/2017 11:17 AM

4/11/2017 11:06 AM

4/6/2017 7:48 PM

4/6/2017 11:22 AM

4/5/2017 1:53 PM

4/4/2017 9:40 PM

4/4/2017 1:34 PM

4/4/2017 11:56 AM

47

68

139
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Confusion at the start led to delays. This was a mega event and very little information regarding the magnitude of this
occasion was given.

| don't think it is necessary to introduce the exhibitors. We know most of them and can visit their booths if we want.
Great video presentation

Well done - great script.

Good except the acoustics in the back of the room were terrible and we couldn't hear!

| would have rated it higher if the actors had been excluded. What a joke! Their inclusion removed the professionalism
from the ceremony.

amazing intro with 3 association presidents and video in the background. world class!

17 1 51

4/4/2017 8:08 AM

4/4/2017 7:36 AM
4/4/2017 6:55 AM
4/3/2017 9:23 PM
4/3/2017 4:45 PM

4/3/2017 4:23 PM

4/3/2017 4:04 PM
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Q16 How do you rate the Wednesday
morning presentation "Contribution of

Surveyors to the Development of Canada™?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 3

Excellent

Fair

Poor

Did not attend .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answer Choices
Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Did not attend

Total

# Comments

1 Always thoroughly enjoy Brian and this was excellently researched.
2 French translation was not good.

3 Not really sure of the point of it and with no visuals, found it tedious.
4 sound system was not that great in the back corner

5 The hearing devices were a great idea

6 great speaker

7 Could have used more slides

18 /51

50%

60%

Responses

30.50%
49.65%
12.06%
0.00%

7.80%

70%

80% 90% 100%

43

70

141

Date

4/13/2017 1:15 PM
4/11/2017 11:17 AM
4/11/2017 11:10 AM
4/4/2017 7:45 AM
4/3/2017 5:32 PM
4/3/2017 5:26 PM

4/3/2017 4:03 PM
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Q17 How do you rate the Wednesday
afternoon presentation "Hydrography,
Underwater Archaeology & Collaboration =
Success!"?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 3

Excellent

Fair

Poor I

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 19.86%
Good 51.77%
Fair 12.77%
Poor 3.55%

Did not attend 12.06%

Total

Comments
Extremely interesting
audio issues

This session had the potential to be very interesting but the delivery was very dry and the session was far longer than
anticipated.

beginning and end good, middle dry

Little too long.

Too long...the presenters ran way over their allotted time.....they should have been reminded to wrap it up
Most excellent

Very interesting but a bit long; more of Ms. Panek's talk would be preferred.

| don't see what this has to do with a celebration of our Surveying Heritage over the past 125 years. You could see this
on the "History Channel" on TV.

19/ 51

90% 100%

Date

4/11/2017 11:31 AM

4/11/2017 11:17 AM

4/7/2017 7:41 AM

4/6/2017 9:05 AM

4/5/2017 8:35 AM

4/5/2017 8:31 AM

4/4/2017 6:17 PM

4/4/2017 1:34 PM

4/4/2017 8:08 AM

28

73

141
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The hydrography presentations were very interesting

very interesting topic to all Canadians

Too long

Most interesting!

Less emphasis on collaboration and some on surveying would have been good.
went on long, disturbed the schedule of other sessions

Too long for the topic presented

20/ 51

4/3/2017 9:23 PM

4/3/2017 5:26 PM

4/3/2017 5:09 PM

4/3/2017 4:45 PM

4/3/2017 4:34 PM

4/3/2017 4:00 PM

4/3/2017 3:57 PM
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Q18 How do you rate the Keynote Speaker
presentation on Wednesday?(Natalie Panek
— "Revolutionizing Women in Technology")

Answered: 139 Skipped: 5

Excellent
Fair
Poor

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 37.41%
Good 37.41%

Fair 6.47%

Poor 1.44%

Did not attend 17.27%
Total

Comments

Not a great speaker and we have moved well past this | believe. Bizaare that there was no mention of Dr Roberta
Bondar; are you kidding!

Very inspirational. She was a very good speaker.

very inspirational, wish | had my teenage daughters there

Interesting to the audience, inspiring story told succinctly, clearly, and with enthusiasm.
She was amazing

An amazing presentation; very vibrant, resonated well with the group.

Speaker was excellent. Topic is outdated. This is something | would have expected to see about 15-20 years ago. |
think we have come a long way with women being a vital part of our profession. Our workplace employs over 50%
women, with many in upper management roles.

Why not have a pioneer (female surveyor) that has made an impact in the surveying profession over the past 125
years provide this keynote address. Lorraine Petzold's name comes to mind.

21/51

90% 100%

Date

4/13/2017 1:15 PM

4/11/2017 11:10 AM

4/6/2017 9:05 AM

4/5/2017 8:35 AM

4/4/2017 6:17 PM

4/4/2017 1:34 PM

4/4/2017 10:18 AM

4/4/2017 8:08 AM

52

52

24

139
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13

very modivational

Great girl with a great story. | would expect more on a professional side though. Lectures on crossing the river can be

left for high school kids.

Missed it as | stepped out under the impression she was delayed and would be speaking later in the day.

| found her presentation to be somewhat generic. | would have preferred to have a topic that was more directly related

to the profession.

wish i had attended, | heard it was great

AGM 2017 Survey for Attendees
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4/3/2017 5:26 PM

4/3/2017 5:07 PM

4/3/2017 4:42 PM

4/3/2017 4:04 PM

4/3/2017 4:00 PM
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Q19 How do you rate the Wednesday
afternoon presentation "Liability Insurance
Adventures & How to Protect Your
Business"?

Answered: 139 Skipped: 5

Excellent

Fair

Poor I

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 14.39%
Good 53.96%
Fair 10.79%
Poor 3.60%

Did not attend 17.27%

Total

# Comments

1 Should be presented the Prof. Surv. Quarterly

2 A little rushed but not the presenters fault.

3 VPDD is a star

4 seems to be the same thing year after year ( unfortunately for us and the insurance people). | think a summary and

lessons learned would be more pallatable than a long presentation

5 Always necessary to hear, though not too different from last year.

6 Mark Sampson is very good at this but he was a little rushed for time.
7 This is always an interesting, relevant topic.

8 | did not attend as | have seen this presenter and presentation before.
9 Did not apply to my work, so | did not attend.

23/ 51

90% 100%

Date

4/11/2017 1:21 PM

4/11/2017 11:10 AM

4/6/2017 7:48 PM

4/6/2017 9:05 AM

4/5/2017 8:35 AM

4/4/2017 1:34 PM

4/4/2017 10:18 AM

4/4/2017 8:08 AM

4/3/2017 4:42 PM

20

75

24

139
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same old. Insurance should be done the same way as in the financial world. Rates based on how well the firm does on
an independent audit by the insurer.

Not thought out or presented well by any of the panel members.

practical examples are very valuable.

24 | 51

4/3/2017 4:19 PM

4/3/2017 4:04 PM

4/3/2017 4:00 PM



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

Total
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Q20 How do you rate the Veterans’
Celebration Dinner?

Answered: 140 Skipped: 4

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

8.57%
17.14%
2.86%
1.43%

70.00%

Comments

Looking forward to the next evolution of this meeting ie a speaker with a proper amount of time available rather than
the existing / past format.

O Canada again here

It lost a little with Quebec and Canada attempting to pickup on our tradition. Attendees need to let the organizers know
early whether they are attending or not and whether they should be receiving a pin or not. It was a great time but a
little disorganized at times.

Met the challenge of combining 3 associations. Food fair.

We need to add some zip to this event. There was an excellent speaker but little time for his presentation and very
late in the evening.

25/ 51

90% 100%

Date

4/4/2017 1:37 PM

4/4/2017 11:57 AM

4/4/2017 9:46 AM

4/3/2017 4:48 PM

4/3/2017 4:04 PM

98

140



AGM 2017 Survey for Attendees

Q21 How do you rate the Welcoming Party
on Wednesday?

Answered: 138 Skipped: 6

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 7.97%
Good 34.78%
Fair 10.14%
Poor 0.72%
Did not attend 46.38%
Total
# Comments
1 forfeited my ticket - did not attend due to additional cost for accompanying person which was unrealistic
2 seeemed quiet when | was there??
3 A lot of fun, great focus on the exhibitors.
4 Nothing new, nothing exciting. Probably won't pay to attend again.
5 Just seemed to be something lacking. Need a theme. Need the new junior Councillors out selling tickets. This is a

great way for them to meet and greet and raise money for the Ed Fnd.

6 Was not included n the package | bought.
7 was playing hockey
8 Didn't get a chance to put all my prize tickets in. Not sure why they picked them up since the draw was later.

26/ 51

90% 100%

Date

4/11/2017 11:13 AM

4/6/2017 9:06 AM

4/4/2017 1:37 PM

4/4/2017 10:19 AM

4/4/2017 9:46 AM

4/3/2017 7:52 PM

4/3/2017 5:26 PM

4/3/2017 3:58 PM

64

138
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Q22 How do you rate the Thursday morning
session "Overcoming Tragedy: a
Surveyor’s Response to Fort McMurray and
Lac Megantic"?

Answered: 137 Skipped: 7

Excellent

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 33.58%
Good 39.42%
Fair 9.49%

Poor 1.46%
Did not attend 16.06%
Total

Comments

Learned a great deal about these and would welcome revisiting these from the surveyors role perspective.
french part should have been excluded. We are an english province. What was the ratio of english and french?
Both were a bit long and would have preferred the focus to be more on the property system aspect.

Audio issues within the large room

Lac Megantic speaker was so excellent the | have forgotten the Fort McMurray talk!

Good to get an outside perspective on our surveying skills. Hopeful ending to a tragic incident that demonstrated good
community problem-solving.

Sound an issue
Enjoyed very much; unfortunate that not everyone bothered using the translation facility.

The French translation was ineffective.

27 1 51

90% 100%

Date

4/13/2017 1:17 PM

4/11/2017 11:19 AM

4/11/2017 11:12 AM

4/6/2017 11:24 AM

4/6/2017 9:08 AM

4/5/2017 8:51 AM

4/4/2017 9:41 PM

4/4/2017 1:44 PM

4/4/2017 10:23 AM

46

54

22

137
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The Lac Megantic presentation was most assume.

Never though of the Surveyors role in a disaster situation.

very interesting topic

didn't stay for Lac Megantic...didn't have translator equipment

The presenters overstated a connection to surveyors and their contribution.

Lac Megantic presentation was the best!

28/ 51

4/4/2017 9:48 AM

4/4/2017 7:39 AM

4/3/2017 5:28 PM

4/3/2017 5:15 PM

4/3/2017 4:30 PM

4/3/2017 4:00 PM



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Q23 How do you rate the Thursday morning
session "The United Nations Convention on
the Law of the Sea (UNCLOS) and Canada’s

Submission"?

Answered: 136 Skipped: 8

Excellent
Fair
Poor I
L

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Did not attend

Total

Comments

Very good! Thoroughly enjoyed hearing about it.

This presentation just didn't hold as much interest for me.
Audio issues

Took time to visit vendors.

The material was a little "dry".

not so revlevent but interesting

Well presented!!

AWESOME

Again, a little too long for the material covered

29/ 51

60%

Responses

9.56%
49.26%
13.97%
2.21%

25.00%

70%

80%

90% 100%

34

136

Date

4/13/2017 1:17 PM

4/11/2017 1:22 PM

4/6/2017 11:24 AM

4/5/2017 8:51 AM

4/4/2017 1:44 PM

4/3/2017 5:28 PM

4/3/2017 4:52 PM

4/3/2017 4:30 PM

4/3/2017 3:59 PM



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

Total

10
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Q24 How did you like the Convocation
Lunch on Thursday?

Answered: 135 Skipped: 9

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

22.22%
37.78%
3.70%
1.48%

34.81%

Comments
had a ticket, did not go for the lunch.

The luncheon seemed to be a lot longer than in the past few years, perhaps because the awards were presented at
this time as well.

Was somewhat surprised that seafood was the main dish seeing that many may have allergic reactions or dislike as
opposed to say chicken.

Too long, need abbreviate this event somehow

Similar to the London AGM, the dishes were the same for two of the meal functions.

Always a highlight for me, very respectful as always.

| will always attend this event.

Program OK but food fair.

Salmon? Really? There are a lot of people who do not eat Salmon, myself included. Stick with chicken.
| was among those being convocated

No choice for lunch. Sound issues.

30/ 51

90% 100%

Date
4/11/2017 2:51 PM

4/7/2017 7:43 AM

4/6/2017 11:24 AM

4/6/2017 9:08 AM

4/5/2017 8:51 AM

4/4/2017 1:44 PM

4/4/2017 10:23 AM

4/3/2017 4:52 PM

4/3/2017 4:30 PM

4/3/2017 4:02 PM

4/3/2017 4:02 PM

30

51

47

135
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Q25 How do you rate the Thursday
afternoon session "The French Surveyors’
Portal GeoFoncier"?

Answered: 136 Skipped: 8

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 7.35%
Good 28.68%
Fair 22.06%
Poor 6.62%

Did not attend 35.29%

Total

Comments

Vendor visits.

Translation device didn't work

Interesting to see how another country is evolving their system, perhaps lessons to be learned in our own jurisdictions.

| believe mostly beneficial to the Quebec Land Surveyors?

OMG....Itis a GIS. | have never seen one of those before (yes sarcasm). This presentation was horrible. The
interpreter was slightly less terrible, but still terrible. Maybe translate all the words next time and try not to yawn so
much.

A translated product would have helped their talk

Great idea, but very dry presentation

31751

90% 100%

Date

4/5/2017 8:51 AM

4/4/2017 6:19 PM

4/4/2017 1:44 PM

4/3/2017 5:28 PM

4/3/2017 4:30 PM

4/3/2017 4:09 PM

4/3/2017 4:06 PM

39

30

48

136



Answer Choices

Total
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Q26 How do you rate the Thursday
afternoon session "Is security of tenure
really a universal right?"?

Answered: 133 Skipped: 11

Excellent
Fair
Poor |
.

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses
Excellent 8.27%
Good 44.36%
Fair 21.80%
Poor 0.75%
Did not attend 24.81%

Comments

Too long.

Interesting to see the state of cadastre in other parts of the world. We take ours for granted, like many other things.

| struggled with this presentation, perhaps something lost in translation?
The French Surveyors' Portal was all | could take for the day.

Made me realize how lucky we are

321751

90% 100%

Date

4/11/2017 11:12 AM
4/5/2017 8:51 AM
4/4/2017 1:44 PM
4/3/2017 4:30 PM

4/3/2017 3:59 PM

59

29

33

133



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

AGM 2017 Survey for Attendees

Q27 How do you rate the Presidents’ Gala —

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

Did not attend

Total

10

"

Comments

CPRH is a star

Well chosen band.

Terrific band that seemed to keep the dance floor hopping. Meal was very good, too.

0%

Great venue, food, and band

it was the same dinner as the veteran's dinner. really not good to serve the same thing 2 nights in a row -especially

10%

20%

Answered: 137 Skipped: 7

30%

40%

50%

Dinner and Show event?

60%

Responses

16.79%

10.22%

1.46%

0.73%

70.80%

when some don't really eat beef. Music was great if you danced but too loud if you didn't.

Best ever! Great band, a lot of fun, danced all night.

Great band that all seemed to enjoy. | guess it was the right mix (mostly 60's music)

Too costly

Great hors d'ouvres. Food fair. Band was a disappointment - much too loud for old farts!

great evening, great location. fun fun night

great music, great venue, food was sub par, bar and socializing was great, way better than 2016 AGM, bar and band

in the same room!
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70%

80%

90% 100%

23

14

2

1

97

137

Date

4/6/2017 7:50 PM

4/5/2017 1:55 PM

4/5/2017 8:51 AM

4/4/2017 6:19 PM

4/4/2017 4:10 PM

4/4/2017 1:44 PM

4/4/2017 9:48 AM

4/3/2017 7:53 PM

4/3/2017 4:52 PM

4/3/2017 4:07 PM

4/3/2017 4:02 PM
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Q28 What aspects of the business sessions
were of the most value?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 113

Responses

No comment

Update on current AOLS issues.

Reports

executive directors report and constitutional challenge report

Insurance Claims

| found the AOLS business session was kind of lost in the whole show this year.

updating of organization

avoiding insurance claims

Budget for next year Can we make this whole session more forward looking instead of a review of the past?

Would have been nice to learn more about surveying in Quebec - similarities and differences with Ontario, including
land registration, BA, integration with control, etc., since it was a combined meeting.

No comment

Budget info, demographics

all were good

This session is very informative / business-like but a little difficult to be excited about.
Insurance Surveyor's Mistakes

insurance seminar

Insurance reminders

Surveyor General's report, ODCC report

discussing each session with other Surveyors

Open forum

Reports and open forum.

Brian Ballantyne's presentation and the UNCLOS presentation

Business meetings were a shambles- no introduction of persons on stage, Councillors in jeans and casual dress at
AOLS AGM business meeting? Hell they don't even do that in Albertal!

Summary of Reports
Networking
the joint sessions. excellent speakers.

The was the least interesting AGM | ever attended. Aside from networking with fellow surveyors, | didn't find much
value.

General education
dialogue about the association matters
| liked the aspects that related surveys to modern problems being addressed (e.g.the disaster session).

Open Forum
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Date

4/14/2017 9:29 AM

4/11/2017 1:45 PM

4/11/2017 1:23 PM

4/11/2017 11:39 AM

4/11/2017 11:34 AM

4/11/2017 11:16 AM

4/11/2017 11:11 AM

4/10/2017 9:16 AM

4/6/2017 9:36 AM

4/5/2017 8:52 AM

4/5/2017 8:32 AM

4/4/2017 6:21 PM

4/4/2017 4:11 PM

4/4/2017 1:51 PM

4/4/2017 10:31 AM

4/4/2017 10:25 AM

4/4/2017 10:20 AM

4/4/2017 9:03 AM

4/4/2017 9:03 AM

4/4/2017 6:57 AM

4/3/2017 9:26 PM

4/3/2017 4:58 PM

4/3/2017 4:53 PM

4/3/2017 4:36 PM

4/3/2017 4:10 PM

4/3/2017 4:06 PM

4/3/2017 4:04 PM

4/3/2017 4:02 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM

4/3/2017 3:58 PM
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Q29 Are there any other topics that you
suggest we cover during future business
sessions?If you think there are, please
outline them below.

Answered: 21 Skipped: 123

Responses

More talk of future of AOLS

Future of organization

different methods of calculating estimates or fees

Strategy-this is a good opportunity to hear from the membership what direction they want the Association to take.

| think it would have been better for printed reports to have been provided on the outset of the AGM, and to have
personal presentations made, even if brief.

No comment
Monumentation, coordinates as monuments, deferred monumentation

More time for the nuts and bolts for the ODCC enterprise would be of interest to me and a good number of others but
certainly not everyone.

The impact of always being able to be sued for plans taken out of the R.O. with no compensation to the signing
surveyor or firm. No limited time liability.

Topics relevant to surveying.

Need commission reports

| like Commission reports

Overall state of economy. Engage bank or investment firm market expert.

Where is the profession in Canada heading given the demographics and the diversity of laws, composition and
understandings of the 11 associations.

I'd like to see a full financial report in person delivered to membership rather than just answering questions to written
pages.

our National policy & future of geomatics

Learning sessions. London was great!

Fast changes in technology and slow pace of change.
trends in other industries that utilize surveying as a service.
The strategic plan and future directions for the AOLS

More educational
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Date

4/14/2017 9:29 AM

4/11/2017 11:11 AM

4/10/2017 9:16 AM

4/6/2017 9:36 AM

4/5/2017 8:52 AM

4/5/2017 8:32 AM

4/4/2017 6:21 PM

4/4/2017 1:51 PM

4/4/2017 12:00 PM

4/4/2017 10:25 AM

4/4/2017 9:51 AM

4/3/2017 5:11 PM

4/3/2017 5:07 PM

4/3/2017 4:58 PM

4/3/2017 4:53 PM

4/3/2017 4:10 PM

4/3/2017 4:04 PM

4/3/2017 4:02 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM

4/3/2017 3:56 PM
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Q30 How would you rate the value of the
Open Forum discussion on Friday?

Answered: 135 Skipped: 9

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 4.44%
Good 30.37%
Fair 29.63%
Poor 6.67%
Did not attend 28.89%
Total
# Comments
1 Hurried and from past experience, | believe people have given up on bringing things. It has been controlled and
sterilized. By Friday, some have left and others have run out of steam. It needs to come earlier in the meeting.
2 Had to leave when starting to catch a flight but would like to know what topics were discussed and decisions made.
3 Everyone seemed pretty low key this year. Too tired? Not much happening? Reflection of lack of interest in the politics
of the Association?
4 Conflict of schedule with ACLS workshop!
5 what open forum? This has been pretty dry for years. AOLS should consider a plan "B" if there are no audience driven
items to discuss
6 Useful for members to see Council. This came at the end of three very busy days and | suspect that energy and
interest was flagging. Otherwise this was a productive meeting.
7 A little thin on material that mattered, perhaps a sign that our Association as a group is doing many things right.
8 Memebers should be encourage to think about Open Forum topics weeks before the AGM and come prepared to

present the comments, questions, etc. The Breakout Session with council a couple of years ago worked well. Perhaps
people are more comfortable in a smaller room.
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90% 100%

Date

4/13/2017 1:20 PM

4/11/2017 1:17 PM

4/11/2017 11:16 AM

4/11/2017 11:11 AM

4/6/2017 9:36 AM

4/5/2017 1:57 PM

4/4/2017 1:51 PM

4/4/2017 9:51 AM

41

40

39

135
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No discussions developed.
very quiet this year

The relevance of this forum seems to be disappearing over the last several years as very few people, if any, bring up
any issues

Attended ACLS seminar, which was very good

| attended the ACLS session on Friday morning.

very quiet this year. let's bring up sketches next time

There was so little discussion seems no one has any issues!

was at the ACLS session

Not a lot of suggestions or contributions from audience.

Very little of substance made its way to the floor in spite of the ample opportunities.

There needs to be more membership engagement- don't limit discussion to a one hour time slot.
Was there an open forum? (kidding)

Should be moved to the middle of the conference to allow for all to contribute, many travel the last day
Attended CLS workshop... schedule issues...

Pretty quiet

pretty quiet though

Not much discussion.

37151

4/4/2017 9:03 AM

4/4/2017 8:05 AM

4/4/2017 7:20 AM

4/4/2017 7:02 AM

4/4/2017 6:35 AM

4/3/2017 10:32 PM

4/3/2017 9:26 PM

4/3/2017 5:29 PM

4/3/2017 5:11 PM

4/3/2017 4:58 PM

4/3/2017 4:53 PM

4/3/2017 4:32 PM

4/3/2017 4:31 PM

4/3/2017 4:10 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM

4/3/2017 3:53 PM

4/3/2017 3:53 PM
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Q31 Was there enough time provided for
the Open Forum this year?

Answered: 108 Skipped: 36

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 86.11% 93
No 13.89% 15
Total 108
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Q32 What did you like about this year’s
AGM?

Answered: 70 Skipped: 74

Responses

Location

There were close by hotel options and other food options
Great venue, poor business program

Venue, Inclusion of different associations, program

venue was excellent

The joint meeting was excellent but very intensive.

Well organized, exhibitors were set up nicely with lots of space.

Enjoyed meeting the Quebec and Canada Land Surveyors and comparing notes on many topics. | would like to see
joint meetings with other associations every few years.

picked up lots of CPD points

The ability to mingle in a large communal area in between presentations. | was able to connect with quite a few of my
colleagues who | had not seen in some time.

| find this to be a tough question as | consider this year's AGM to be an anomaly. While it was interesting to have a
combination event, | prefer just having a single Association involved.

| really enjoyed the joint AGM with both AOLS and ACLS as | am a member of both.
venue

appeared to be well run and organized

Multi-group event... new faces etc.

Having Surveyors talk about their projects

| was a newly commissioned surveyor, therefore, the Convocation Luncheon was well organized and a pleasure to be
part of.

soft skill development-like that we talk about how surveying affects the world around us and the
people/HR/safety/business skills needed to be successful

Rally good variety of speakers and topics. Excellent learning opportunity.
Venue good.

The location and the fact it was a tri-party event.

Networking

Everything. All around great experience.

The quality of the setting, and the agenda

location, hotel, surrounding areas to explore

The speakers were typically awesome, loved that we did not get hung-up on petty survey issues and the venue was
first-class. | like very much thatitended . . . ..

Great speakers and venue.

The venue was great. The speakers were all great although the content was sometimes lacking. Brian Ballantyne is
always an interesting and engaging speaker.

The combination of the three different associations from Ontario, Quebec and Alberta

The facilities were excellent
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Date

4/14/2017 9:32 AM

4/13/2017 1:26 PM

4/13/2017 12:13 PM

4/11/2017 3:01 PM

4/11/2017 2:28 PM

4/11/2017 1:49 PM

4/11/2017 1:25 PM

4/11/2017 11:57 AM

4/11/2017 11:44 AM

4/11/2017 11:42 AM

4/11/2017 11:39 AM

4/11/2017 11:26 AM

4/11/2017 11:20 AM

4/11/2017 11:17 AM

4/11/2017 11:13 AM

4/10/2017 9:45 AM

4/6/2017 11:29 AM

4/6/2017 10:17 AM

4/5/2017 2:04 PM

4/5/2017 10:08 AM

4/5/2017 8:36 AM

4/4/2017 9:43 PM

4/4/2017 6:28 PM

4/4/2017 5:45 PM

4/4/2017 4:15 PM

4/4/2017 1:59 PM

4/4/2017 12:04 PM

4/4/2017 10:43 AM

4/4/2017 10:37 AM

4/4/2017 10:28 AM
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Great facilities but | am sure we can do as well in Niagara Falls. Wednesday's lunch worked well with such a large
open area.
Location, Venue,
It was great to have three associations together, the venue was great

The location was excellent. You get what you pay for, and this was the best location that the meeting has been at in
years.

The presentations marked excellent noted above

Good open spirit... sense of celebration.

AV usage during the opening ceremony

The Joint Meeting with Quebec Land Surveyors was unique and memorable
The venue with a lot of space

Togetherness with Quebec and CLS

Location and conference facilities

close to home, unique and enjoyed having the ACLS at the same venue as the AOLS
Good social scene. Very positive friendly attendance of members and friends.
venue, opening ceremonies,social

The venue was very nice. Proximity to downtown and hotels.

The tremendous and successful effort to integrate the 3 associations.

Venue

venue

Venue and city was great.

Hearing and meeting likeminded individuals outside our Association

Joint meeting with other associations.

| thought it was great having it in conjunction with the other associations. The venue was excellent and the over all
meeting was run very well.

Central location. All of the hotels were within a short walking distance.
Variety & other assoc. attending it

The Lac Megantige and Fort McMurray presentations were very good.
Exhibitors. The open space.

it really felt almost like a true national surveyors conference. that critical mass makes you realize what we could do if
we had a truly national surveyors association. still think we need to do this (amalgamate) but not using the PSC
model. needs to be fully funded by the 10 individual associations in order to be successful.

Interesting, thought provoking seminars not just nuts and bolts cadastral surveying topics. The venue was great.
nicest venue I've been to so far. Overall AGM very Professional and well done.

Ottawa and getting together with other surveyors and friends.

Venue, Slze, members attending

The size of the group was impressive allowing lots of discussion outside of the formal meetings

Venue was very nice.

facility

Meeting old friends and others

Venue

the general nature of the 1st day.

40/ 51

4/4/2017 10:02 AM

4/4/2017 8:13 AM

4/4/2017 7:53 AM

4/4/2017 7:23 AM

4/4/2017 7:00 AM

4/4/2017 4:00 AM

4/3/2017 10:39 PM

4/3/2017 9:42 PM

4/3/2017 9:28 PM

4/3/2017 7:17 PM

4/3/2017 6:10 PM

4/3/2017 5:31 PM

4/3/2017 5:27 PM

4/3/2017 5:20 PM

4/3/2017 5:14 PM

4/3/2017 5:11 PM

4/3/2017 5:10 PM

4/3/2017 5:01 PM

4/3/2017 4:45 PM

4/3/2017 4:31 PM

4/3/2017 4:21 PM

4/3/2017 4:16 PM

4/3/2017 4:15 PM

4/3/2017 4:13 PM

4/3/2017 4:13 PM

4/3/2017 4:11 PM

4/3/2017 4:10 PM

4/3/2017 4:07 PM

4/3/2017 4:07 PM

4/3/2017 4:07 PM

4/3/2017 4:04 PM

4/3/2017 4:04 PM

4/3/2017 4:03 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM

4/3/2017 3:57 PM

4/3/2017 3:57 PM
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The space was adequate for all of the events and the chance to mingle with my peers.

Great opportunity for a new articiling surveyor like myself to make connections and learn what is new and prevalent in
the surveying world.

Large forum
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4/3/2017 3:57 PM

4/3/2017 3:53 PM
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Q33 If you have any suggestions to improve
future AGMs, please outline them here.

Answered: 37 Skipped: 107

Responses
none

Mandatory Caselaw reviews of new impacts and/or review older contentious items. Brian Ballantyne and Izaak to both
be involved please.

Improved continuing education sessions.

| understand that it was nice to have a combined meeting to celebrate Canada's 150 birthday, but | wouldn't do it
again. To much nuisance with the language conversions and the Thursday "learning" program really suffered.

The presentations this year were all very long. | prefer a more fast paced, on time style. It makes the meeting/learning
less tedious. While | did appreciate this year's Women's Breakfast , | would like it to go back to being the informal
event it was in the past.

all english.
Future of profession & new trends needed to be illustrated... other countries?
no

| found that this year's AGM had little in the way of presentations which would help me in my work as an OLS. There
were several presentations that | would consider interesting but not very relevant to my work. In the future | would
look forward to presentations that are relevant to business and to cadastral surveying in Ontario as opposed to those
which are more suited for Canada Lands Surveyors and surveyors in other provinces.

Combine our AGM with another Associations every 4 years- NY State, ACLS, Manitoba Widen our reach-Involve
associate members, C of R's, technical staff in the meeting- give them a learning tract Maybe move some dinners out
of the hotels- veterns dinner, Council Roast etc. could work well in a private room in a restaurant??? may be cheaper?

Keep the presenters limited to their allotted time frames.
seminars that are more geared to cadastral land surveying
Have coffee and snacks available all day.

Allow the 2017 AGM to be exemplary

don't serve the same meal two nights in a row and offer some variance from beef (maybe when the dinner ticket is
purchased you could indicate an alternate to beef).

The veterans' Dinner still needs more life /new direction to encompass all the Vets' interests.
Keep topics current and specific to surveying. Should be relevant to the education we require to earn CPD credits.

the break out sessions that were done in the past were most valuable. That way the participants can choose the
pertinent seminars. The educational component to the event was not there. 3-4 days away is a lot of time and money
without much education. If we are trying to get continuing education hours then we should be getting educated.

Need more member participation. Open forum is our chance to speak up but it doesn't seem to generate much
interest.

more educational seminars

open forum on two days. the first day can create discussion for further thoughts and discussion on the second day.
Why are there no more annual meetings in Toronto ?

app the agm

Need some educational components. Self help sessions are always good

Please do not have the Convocation lunch on the same day as the President's dinner. Two big meals that close
together is too much!
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Date
4/14/2017 9:32 AM

4/13/2017 1:26 PM

4/11/2017 1:25 PM

4/11/2017 11:44 AM

4/11/2017 11:39 AM

4/11/2017 11:20 AM

4/11/2017 11:13 AM

4/10/2017 9:45 AM

4/7/2017 7:56 AM

4/6/2017 10:17 AM

4/5/2017 8:36 AM

4/5/2017 8:29 AM

4/4/2017 6:28 PM

4/4/2017 5:45 PM

4/4/2017 4:15 PM

4/4/2017 1:59 PM

4/4/2017 10:43 AM

4/4/2017 10:28 AM

4/4/2017 10:02 AM

4/4/2017 8:06 AM

4/4/2017 7:53 AM

4/4/2017 7:23 AM

4/3/2017 10:39 PM

4/3/2017 5:27 PM

4/3/2017 5:11 PM
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More educational lectures. Some lectures allowing to understand macro trends in economics and politics and how
they will influence the market.
2-part open forum
Better acoustics without requiring the use of a headset. More lighting.
Use similar agenda if possible?

In the past, I've found the Service Ontario presentations useful. There wasn't one this year. Discussions and/or
guidelines about Sketches

Ask suggestions from membership before any AGM. It becomes expensive to attend AGMs and better value is a must.

Thanks
There has to be more meat in the presentations.

Although it was fun meeting with the other professional groups, | would not do that on a regular basis since it did
detract on us dealing with out own issues.

All presentations were of interest but not educational for the everyday survey work. Need more business education
and info on everyday work issues

Better Key Note Speakers bring back Peter Mansbridge or someone of equal stature
avoid a long narrow room, sound system quality could have been better.

business sessions after the 1st day
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4/3/2017 5:10 PM

4/3/2017 4:55 PM

4/3/2017 4:15 PM

4/3/2017 4:13 PM

4/3/2017 4:13 PM

4/3/2017 4:11 PM

4/3/2017 4:07 PM

4/3/2017 4:04 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM

4/3/2017 3:59 PM

4/3/2017 3:57 PM
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Q34 This year, we had a show band perform
at the Presidents' Dinner & Dance.Did you
enjoy the show?

Answered: 42 Skipped: 102

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

78.57%

21.43%

Comments:

did not attend

Cannot comment Did not attend

Did not attend, perhaps better way to attract members that are not being accompanied by guest/spouse.
Did not attend but have never liked show bands

1 did not attend.

Did not attend.

did not attend

| think this worked well because of the event. If you take the past presidents, presidents and council out of the
equation i do not feel this will be successful in other venues. Likely, Deerhurst would be to only other location that this
will be successful.

Yes. Good selection for this age group.

Good renderings of the Beatles tunes.

Did not attend.

Highlight of the week.

for a while. really loud so no conversation. they took too long of a break

As noted before, set the tone for a full evening of entertainment that many genuinely enjoyed.
did not attend

did not attend

Very entertaining. Given our demographics the 60's theme worked well. | wonder what the younger crowd thought.

44 | 51

90% 100%

Date

4/14/2017 9:32 AM

4/11/2017 2:28 PM

4/11/2017 1:25 PM

4/11/2017 11:44 AM

4/11/2017 11:42 AM

4/11/2017 11:39 AM

4/10/2017 9:45 AM

4/6/2017 10:17 AM

4/5/2017 2:04 PM

4/5/2017 10:08 AM

4/5/2017 8:36 AM

4/4/2017 6:28 PM

4/4/2017 4:15 PM

4/4/2017 1:59 PM

4/4/2017 10:43 AM

4/4/2017 10:02 AM

4/4/2017 10:02 AM

33
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Did not attend

Did not stay for the band - attended the Cansel VIP event
Sorta LOUD

Did not attend

Did not attend

did not attend

The show part was OK but the music was far too loud (as usual) making conversation impossible. Many people left

early because of this.
did not attend

Did not attend.

Did not Attend

Left early.

Did not attend

did not attend.

Did not attend

did not attend
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4/4/2017 7:00 AM

4/4/2017 6:37 AM

4/3/2017 9:42 PM

4/3/2017 7:56 PM

4/3/2017 6:10 PM

4/3/2017 5:31 PM

4/3/2017 5:11 PM

4/3/2017 5:10 PM

4/3/2017 4:45 PM

4/3/2017 4:31 PM

4/3/2017 4:21 PM

4/3/2017 4:13 PM

4/3/2017 4:03 PM

4/3/2017 3:59 PM

4/3/2017 3:53 PM
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Q35 Which of the following entertainment

options would you like to have at
the President’s Dinner & Dance?

Answered: 75 Skipped: 69

Live band
(just music)

Show band
(live music ...

Disc Jockey

Cirque du
Soleil or...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
Live band (just music)
Show band (live music and a show)
Disc Jockey

Cirque du Soleil or similar

Total Respondents: 75
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80% 90% 100%

Responses

49.33%

33.33%

14.67%

29.33%
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Q36 Do you have any other suggestions for
entertainment to follow the President's
inauguration and dinner on Thursday
evening? (Please specify if you'd like your
suggestion to replace the Dance or to take
place in addition to the Dance.)

Answered: 17 Skipped: 127

Responses

no

| have never attended this event and have no plans to start.
no

Maybe a Dinner Theater? (Dinner & show?)

Casino? Dinner theatre/play?

Try to keep the cost down. | did not take spouse because of the cost. This year was noticeably more expensive than
previous years.

It was perfect this year. Wouldn't change a thing. Only a few Articling students attended, it would be great to get more
of them to attend in future.

A live dance band

not everyone wants to dance

The show band / dancing was epic; more of the same would be the ticket.

| think that this should an open evening with people doing whatever they want.

| really missed the formality of the President's Dinner for those years that we didn't have it. | still wonder if Friday night
might not work with nothing scheduled for Saturday and then people could sleep in and get on their way home at their
leisure. This would allow for a "truly" inaugural event. Perhaps drop the Tuesday night get together, have the meeting
start at 1:00 pm Wednesday (this would allow for people to arrive during Wednesday morning) and then have sessions
pretty much all day Friday (until 3pm more or less).

bangra drums african dance

| think the eve needs dancing. People have been sitting for two/three days and need to move.
what the budget will afford

Cost of entertainment & facility is an issue; most important to draw as many as possible....

The band and dancing are good but the minute the band started up you couldn't hear anyone talking
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Date

4/11/2017 2:28 PM

4/11/2017 11:44 AM

4/10/2017 9:45 AM

4/6/2017 11:29 AM

4/6/2017 10:17 AM

4/5/2017 2:04 PM

4/4/2017 6:28 PM

4/4/2017 5:45 PM

4/4/2017 4:15 PM

4/4/2017 1:59 PM

4/4/2017 12:04 PM

4/4/2017 10:02 AM

4/3/2017 10:39 PM

4/3/2017 5:27 PM

4/3/2017 4:21 PM

4/3/2017 4:13 PM

4/3/2017 4:01 PM
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Q37 Do you have any suggestions for
seminar content? If you do, please type
them in.

Answered: 25 Skipped: 119

Responses

no comment

Health and Safety
Preparing for retirement

Recap of new legal cases that effect survey decisions. Rules regarding possessary rights, miss-description under Land
Titles Conversion Qualified properties.

we need a lot more on boundary retracement
Integration of plans- GPS post processing software
business improvement type seminars are always good.

Mental Health Awareness - Recently had to take one for work offered by the Mental Health Commission of Canada.
Very timely and topical.

the usual - how to run a successful business, analyse boundary case law, dealing with condos, changing with the
times with equipment

A session on recruitment strategies and interview techniques would be an asset. Additional topics might include
human resources topics and financial management. Cadastral surveying topics might include presentations of some
boundaries act outcomes, or presentations of large scale or interesting (out of the ordinary) projects from members
who have completed them.

technical employee development program-what are firms doing to develop their technical staff? Ministry of Labor-what
| need to do to keep my firm fine-free

- short presentations on the academic poster topics might be good. May stimulate , and help York U liaison efforts
A tech seminar or two would be interesting. Perhaps a UAV seminar or advances in GNSS?
Not yet; still in survival mode.

Boundary retracement (dying art). Offer the seminars that are offered to our Regional Groups, but that we can't always
attend. Get some feedback from our Discipline and Complaints Committees to see where specific issues lie with our
members and offer remedial courses in these areas.

Legal developments......perhaps based upon some of the articles that we receive via email from Four Points Learning

Another session on retirement planning, especially one focusing on how to get a life outside of surveying. The
demographics point out that this is a real issue.

Business, Communication, Safety, Complaints scenarios (similar insurance). Loved Theresa Sayer, Donald Cooper,
that sort of stuff.

More educational lectures. Some lectures allowing to understand macro trends in economics and politics and how
they will influence the market.

More geodetic content and greater involvement of CofR members.
Always remain focussed on the responsibilities of the association as a self governing body.
OLS/CLS issues of commonality today

- Service Ontario presentations - Examination of applicable recent legal decisions that would affect our business or
survey practice

less cadastral orientation, more orientation towards other aspects of surveying/mapping. Interesting non-cadastral
projects.

A few more sessions on cadastral topics would be beneficial.
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Date

4/14/2017 9:32 AM

4/13/2017 1:26 PM

4/12/2017 9:14 AM

4/11/2017 2:58 PM

4/11/2017 2:28 PM

4/11/2017 1:49 PM

4/11/2017 11:42 AM

4/11/2017 11:39 AM

4/10/2017 9:45 AM

4/7/2017 7:56 AM

4/6/2017 10:17 AM

4/5/2017 10:08 AM

4/4/2017 6:28 PM

4/4/2017 1:59 PM

4/4/2017 10:43 AM

4/4/2017 9:18 AM

4/4/2017 7:23 AM

4/3/2017 5:27 PM

4/3/2017 5:10 PM

4/3/2017 4:45 PM

4/3/2017 4:21 PM

4/3/2017 4:13 PM

4/3/2017 4:13 PM

4/3/2017 3:59 PM

4/3/2017 3:57 PM
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Q38 Please rank these potential AGM
locations according to your preference (1 -
most preferred, 6 - least preferred)

Answered: 128 Skipped: 16

Toronto -
downtown

London

Niagara e _

Ottawa
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Score

Toronto - downtown 31.71% 19.51% 10.57% 14.63% 13.82% 9.76%
39 24 13 18 17 12 123 411

Toronto - other 12.40% 14.88% 17.36% 20.66% 18.18% 16.53%
15 18 21 25 22 20 121 3.33

London 0.81% 5.65% 19.35% 21.77% 22.58% 29.84%
1 7 24 27 28 37 124 2.51

Niagara Falls 11.38% 22.76% 26.02% 17.07% 13.82% 8.94%
14 28 32 21 17 11 123 3.74

Deerhurst 27.42% 13.71% 10.48% 14.52% 11.29% 22.58%
34 17 13 18 14 28 124 3.64

Ottawa 19.84% 23.81% 17.46% 11.11% 16.67% 11.11%
25 30 22 14 21 14 126 3.86
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Q39 Any other comments.

Answered: 27 Skipped: 117

Responses
Unsure what Toronto - other means; could be 1 or 6 in ranking depending.

Thank you to all AOLS staff and countless member volunteers to make PSC 2017 such a huge success. Too bad
Quebec land surveyors were so under represented.

Why has the convention gone south yet??? It has been raised at several open forums. At least give it a try once.
Cuba, Dominican Republic, Mexico . . . . lots of resorts will help you plan it and are reasonably priced.

| think the committee that organized the event did a good job, particularly in dealing with three very different groups of
surveyors as well the bilingual aspect. | do not understand or am aware of any of the politics that may be going on
with universities offering Geomatics programs which could lead one to becoming an OLS. There seems to be a lot of
emphasis at the AGM on restoring a U of T program and acknowledging its history. To those who did not attend U of
T, but rather attended one of the other fine Universities in Canada that still offers survey programs today, the AOLS
risks alienating and losing the cooperation and support of those programs and their alumni.

Some GIM content needed badly...
they did a very good job

Having our meeting combined with the ACLS meeting made it difficult to coordinate any last minute changes to our
planned schedule. For example, it was difficult to purchase additional tickets on site. | really liked that there were
registration packages available that included several of the luncheons and other events. | would recommend
continuing this format in the future.

EDBM is a star

Why not think out of the box for the AGM? Let's try something at an all-inclusive resort in the sunny south. With
today's technology the meeting can be skyped and possibly considered local to meet regulations requirements. This
would provide a good family event and alleviate all the pressures/organization of evening entertainmnet. | am tired of
attending the same venues over and over again and doing the same things over and over again.

This was my best AGM ever. This is the 4th.
Might be interesting to get brief presentations from other associations to see what issues they deal with.

I would like to see a breakdown of the costs of the meeting distributed to the AOLS membership as covered by the
AOLS.

Great job by all the organizers.
Focus on meaningful current issues prioffessionally presented

Frankly, | was disappointed with 125 AGM. The seminar topics were mediocre and sometimes irrelevant. The attempt
at bilingualism was frustrating, ineffective and time consuming. Being a landmark year for our Association and
Canada, | expected better.

Whats the possibility of having an event somewhere warm?

Have we ever considered other cities? It would be nice to go somewhere new

a lot of hard work went into this conference and it was very well done. excellent job!!

good job 1043

Well done NSC 2017 but not your every year type event. Lets get back to our more usual program.

Thanks to the organization team for a job well done!!

| will appreciate more concentration on surveyors as business owners that function and influence the economy.
Really that's it for Ontario? What about Windsor or Sudbury? The Soo or Thunder Bay?

smaller centres. spread it around. Belleville, Brantford, windsor

Very good suggestion to conduct this survey.
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Date
4/13/2017 1:26 PM

4/11/2017 1:25 PM

4/11/2017 11:44 AM

4/11/2017 11:39 AM

4/11/2017 11:13 AM

4/10/2017 9:45 AM

4/7/2017 7:56 AM

4/6/2017 7:51 PM

4/6/2017 10:17 AM

4/5/2017 2:04 PM

4/5/2017 10:08 AM

4/5/2017 8:36 AM

4/4/2017 6:28 PM

4/4/2017 5:45 PM

4/4/2017 10:43 AM

4/4/2017 10:28 AM

4/4/2017 8:06 AM

4/4/2017 7:53 AM

4/3/2017 10:39 PM

4/3/2017 5:27 PM

4/3/2017 5:11 PM

4/3/2017 5:10 PM

4/3/2017 4:55 PM

4/3/2017 4:21 PM

4/3/2017 4:21 PM
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Webinar attendance should be an option at a $?

Its no wonder its hard to attract surveyors to northern ontario. We keep ignoring it. Best annual meeting ever was in
Thunder Bay.

511751

4/3/2017 4:13 PM

4/3/2017 4:07 PM
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